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OFFICE OFFICER CONTACT INFORMATION 

PRESIDENT 2024 Diana Yacoub MPA, BSN, RN, CIC, CPHQ 
President@apicgny.org 
 

LIJ Forest Hills, Northwell Health 
102-01 66th Road, 10th Floor, Forest Hills, NY  11375 

P: 718- 830-4259 
F: 718-830-4096 
C: 718-715-8567 

PRESIDENT – ELECT 2024 and  
EDUCATION PROGRAMS  

Marie Moss MPH, RN, BSN, CIC, CPHQ, 
FAPIC 
Presidentelect@apicgny.org 

Mount Sinai Beth Israel  

P: 212-420-2853 

F: 212-420-4174 

C: 646-799-6024 

TREASURER 2024 – 2025  Ella Berroya MBA MSN RN AMB-BC 
CGRN CIC 
Treasurer@apicgny.org 
 
 

Northwell Health Physician Partners 

600 Community Drive, Suite 402 
Manhasset, NY 11030 
P: 516-419-0273 
C: 516-419-0273  

SECRETARY 2023 – 2024 Leah Shayer MPH CIC 
Secretary@apicgny.org 
 
 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 

P: 212-659-9458 
F: 212-987-4006 

C: 646-457-0379 

   

PAST PRESIDENT 2023 Talia Lefkowitz RN BSN CIC 
talia@apicgny.org 
 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 
P: 212-659-1532 
F: 212-987-4006 
C: 646-634-6257 

DIRECTOR 2023 – 2024 Karen Brody MSN RN GERO-BC CIC 
BoardMember1@apicgny.org 
 

Mount Sinai Hospital - Brooklyn 

3201 Kings Highway, Brooklyn, NY 11234  
P: 718-951-2828 
F: 718-434-4107 
C: 646-877-2935 

DIRECTOR 2023 – 2024 Alexandra Prorock Grizas MPH CIC 
BoardMember2@apicgny.org 
 

HSS | Hospital for Special Surgery 
535 East 70th Street, New York, NY 10021 
P: 646-797-8505 
F: 212.606-1734 
C: 760-533-2930 

DIRECTOR 2024 – 2025 Kinta Alexander DrPH MS MPH CIC 
BoardMember4@apicgny.org 
 

NYC Health + Hospital | Harlem 
506 Lenox Avenue New York, NY 10037 
P: 212-939-2990 
F: 212-939-2984 
C: 917-971-6295 

DIRECTOR 2024 – 2025 Briana Episcopia MPH RN CIC 
BoardMember3@apicgny.org 
  

NYC H+H/ Kings County 
Kings County  
451 Clarkson Avenue  
Brooklyn, NY 11203 
P: 718-245-7593 
C: 516-353-6550 

   

MEMBERSHIP COMMITTEE 
CHAIR 

Sue Stone RN BSN CIC  
stones@montefiorenyack.org 
sue_stone@rocketmail.com 
membership@apicgny.org  

Montefiore Nyack Hospital 

160 N. Midland Ave, Nyack, NY  10960 

P: 845-348-2028 

F: 845-348-7626 

C: 845-642-4900 

NOMINATING COMMITTEE 
CHAIR 

Mary Ann Caruana RN BSN CIC 
Elections@apicgny.org 
 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 
P: 212-659-9469 
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F: 212-987-4006 
C: 917-282-5410 

GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS Ranekka Dean PhD RN CIC FAPIC 

GovAffairs@apicgny.org 
 

NYU Langone Long Island 
222 Station Plaza North, Suite 432, Mineola, NY 
11501 
P: 516-663-4436 
F: 516-663-8306 
C: 516-240-0672 

BYLAWS COMMITTEE CHAIR Sheron Wilson MPH RN CIC 
sheron.wilson@mountsinai.org 
bylaws@apicgny.org  
 

Mount Sinai Hospital 

1425 Madison Ave, L2-92, New York, NY  10029 

P: 212-659-9450 

F: 212-987-4006 

C: 646-539-8253 

CONFERENCE AND RESOURCING 
COMMITTEE 

Marisa M. Robles BSN RN CIC 
Resources@apicgny.org 
 

Mount Sinai Queens 

25-10 30th Avenue, LIC, Queens, NY  11102 

P: 718-267-4264 

F: 718-808-7563 

NETWORKING COMMITTEE  Peachy Josue BSN RN CIC 
peachy.josue@yahoo.com 
pjosue@bronxcare.org 
networking@apicgny.org  

BronxCare Health System 
P: 718-960-1044  
F: 718-960-2063 
C: 917-664-3443 

AMBULATORY CARE CHAIR 

 
 
 

 

Faith Skeete MSN RN CIC FAPIC 
faith.skeete@nyulangone.org 
ambulatorycare@apicgny.org  

NYU Langone Health 
545 1st Ave., Greenberg Hall SC1-165, New York, NY  
10016 
P: 212-263-5454 
F: 212-263-0523 
C: 917-613-8176 

SOCIAL MEDIA COMMITTEE  Ashley Crawford BS MIRC 
acraw361@gmail.com 
socialmedia@apicgny.org  
 

Northwell Health  

1111 Marcus Avenue  

New Hyde Park, NY 

C: 718-576-4525 

WEBMASTER  Holly Kassner MPH CIC 
hkassner@northwell.edu 
hollykassner@gmail.com 
webmaster@apicgny.org 

Long Island Jewish Forest Hills  

102-01 66th Rd 10th Floor Forest Hills, NY 11375 

P: 718-960-1362 

COMMUNITY SERVICE AND 
ENGAGEMENT COMMITTEE  

Arsenia Golfo MSN RN CIC 
agolfo@burke.org 
communityprogramming@apicgny.org  

Burke Rehabilitation Hospital 
785 Mamaroneck Avenue  
White Plains, NY  10605 
P: 914-597-2109 
F: 914-597-2786 
C: 914-705-3818 

SPECIAL PROJECTS Barbara Smith RN BSN MPA CIC FAPIC 
basmithrn@gmail.com 
specialprojects@apicgny.org 

BA Smith Consulting, LLC 
P: 646-425-7596 
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